152

GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 18 September 2017 in Gladestry Village
Hall at 7.30 .

1. Apologies.
2. Agree and sign minutes from the ordinary meeting held on 17 July 2017.
3. Matters arising.

4. Planning: 2014/0672 — Hendy wind turbines appeal;
2017/0959 — Roy’s Rocks’ application to extend period of quarrying
(dealt with at the planning meeting held on 11" September 2017);
2017/0250 and 0251 — Dolbedwyn: no comments received.
2017/1011 — land adjoining the Old Rectory, Newchuch.
2017/1026 — Maes Gelert, Newchurch.

5. Finance. Current balance £3427.
Please also see the budget monitoring provided

6. Correspondence. Invitation to visit the Commons.
Standards Community Sub-Committee appointees.
Audit (already copied to Councillors).

Emails sent to Councillors — please refer to attached addendum.

7. Business matters: AED update;
highways issues — Cloggau passing places;
- George Lloyd’s leaving;
- David Latham’s lane;
- Royal Oak boundary query;
village notice board;
clustering;
audit issues.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting.



Addendum — Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Planning application 2017/0709 Lane Cottages, Gladestry (18/7)

Planning decision notices 30/6 — 14/7
14/7 —28/7

Minutes of last meeting

Planning appeal re. Dolbedwyn

PAVO briefing August

“ “  September

Hendy turbines — appeal

Re-opening of the Powys Archives

Powys LDP public consultation

Local business links

Planning application 0959 quarry

Clustering

Audit

(18/7)
(14/8)
(14/8)
(14/8)
(14/8)
(1/9)
(1/9)
(1/9)
(1/9)
(1/9)
(4/9)
(4/9)
(4/9)



