GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 18 September 2017 in Gladestry Village Hall at 7.30.

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Agree and sign minutes from the ordinary meeting held on 17 July 2017.
- 3. Matters arising.
- 4. Planning: 2014/0672 Hendy wind turbines appeal;

2017/0959 – Roy's Rocks' application to extend period of quarrying (dealt with at the planning meeting held on 11th September 2017);

2017/0250 and 0251 – Dolbedwyn: no comments received. 2017/1011 – land adjoining the Old Rectory, Newchuch.

2017/1026 - Maes Gelert, Newchurch.

5. Finance. Current balance £3427.

Please also see the budget monitoring provided

6. Correspondence. Invitation to visit the Commons.

Standards Community Sub-Committee appointees.

Audit (already copied to Councillors).

Emails sent to Councillors – please refer to attached addendum.

7. Business matters: AED update;

highways issues - Cloggau passing places;

- George Lloyd's leaving;
- David Latham's lane;
- Royal Oak boundary query;

village notice board;

clustering; audit issues.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting.

Addendum – Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Planning application 2017/0709 Lane Cottages, Gladestry	(18/7)
Planning decision notices $30/6 - 14/7$	(18/7)
14/7 - 28/7	(14/8)
Minutes of last meeting	(14/8)
Planning appeal re. Dolbedwyn	(14/8)
PAVO briefing August	(14/8)
" "September	(1/9)
Hendy turbines – appeal	(1/9)
Re-opening of the Powys Archives	(1/9)
Powys LDP public consultation	(1/9)
Local business links	(1/9)
Planning application 0959 quarry	(4/9)
Clustering	(4/9)
Audit	(4/9)